




Comanchero Club Amplifier BOM
Revision: 11.03.23

Item Quantity Reference Value

1 1 C1 47uF/450V
2 3 C2, C3, C4 22uF/450V
3 1 C6 10uF/160V
4 4 C9, C10, C11, C22 0.022uF/400V
5 1 C13 0.01uF/400V
6 3 C14, C15, C16 0.0047uF/100V
7 1 C17 0.1uF/400V
8 2 C18, C19 1.0uF/25V
9 1 C21 470pF/500V
10 2 C23 4.7uF/25V
11 1 C24 0.22uF/25V

12 3 R1, R2, R3 1K/2W
13 1 R4 180K/1W
14 1 R5 47K/1W
15 1 R6 220R/5W
16 2 R7, R8 120R/2W

17 7
R9, R10, R22, R25, R27, 

R31, R37
10K

18 2 R11, R12 470R/2W
19 1 R13 130R/5W

20 9
R14, R15, R16, R20, R21, 

R28, R29, R34, R35 100K
21 2 R17, R38 1.0M
22 2 R18, R26 470K
23 3 R19, R23, R30 1k5
24 1 R24 68K
25 1 R32 680K
26 1 R33 330K
27 1 R36 2k7

28 1 F1 1A SLO-BLO
29 1 FH1 Fuse Holder
30 1 PWC1 Power Cord
31 1 J1 Power Connector
32 4 J2, J3, J4, J5 Phonejack
33 1 S1 SW DPDT W/ Pilot Light
34 2 D1, D2 UF4007
35 1 T1 ChappellAmps Club PT
36 1 T2 ChappellAmps Club OT
37 4 SK1, SK2, SK3, SK4 9 Pin Tube Sockets
38 2 V1, V2 EL84
39 2 V3, V4 12AX7
40 1 VR1 A250K
41 1 VR2 250KB Trim Pot
42 1 VR3 100KB
43 1 VR4 A1M
44 1 VR5 10KB



45 5 K2, K3, K4, K5 Knobs
46 1 CH1 Chassis
47 1 S2 SW SPST

48 2 3-lug terminal strip
49 6 8-32 x 1/2" screws
50 6 #8 washers
51 6 #8 lock washers
52 6 8-32 nuts
53 2 ground lug
54 14 4-40 x 1/2" screws
55 18 #4 lock washers
56 18 4-40 nuts
57 4 3/8" standoffs
58 4 4-40 x 1/4" screws
59 4 7/16" ID rubber grommets

Resistor values and wattage ratings may be substituted as noted.
Capacitor values and voltage ratings may be substituted as noted.
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